
Addendum 3  SEL.: 2021-P001006-1 
  
Project Title: Construction Technical Advisory and Monitoring Services for the Partnership for 

Development and Innovation Branch’s Projects in Maternal, Newborn and Child Health 
(MNCH) and Sexual and Reproductive Health Right (SRHR) (2021-P001006-1) 

A. AMENDMENTS TO THE REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) : 

1. In the RFP, Section 1 “Instructions to the Bidders (ITB), Data Sheet, under Paragraph 
Reference “Definition (dd), DELETE the RFP Closing Date “January 12, 2021” and INSERT 
“January 26, 2021”. 

2. In the RFP Section 2 “Technical Proposal – Standard Forms”, Form 4A “Curriculum Vitae for 
Proposed Monitors”, under the Professional Experience (In Chronological Order), at the 
bottom of the table, DELETE the wording of Total A, B and C and INSERT the following 
wording: 
“ 

A) Construction-Specialist/Team-
Leader: Total Number of Years of 
Construction Experience and 
Engaging with Stakeholders 

Construction Experience (# of years or 
days): _____________ 
Engaging with Stakeholders ((A) # of 
Stakeholder Type):_______ 

B) Technical-Specialist: Total Number of 
Stakeholder Types 

Engaging with Stakeholders ((B) of 
Stakeholder Type) :_______ 

C) Monitoring Team (Cumulative): Total 
Number of Years of Construction 
Experience and Stakeholder Type 

 
Construction Experience (# of years or 
days): _____________ 
 
Engaging with Stakeholders (A+B # of 
Stakeholder Type) :__________ 

” 

3. In the French version of the RFP, Section 5 “Critères d’évaluation” under the Rated Criteria C 
1.1, C 2.1, C 2.2, C 3.1 et C 3.2, DELETE the tense verb “doit” and INSERT the tense verb 
“devrait”. 

 
B. QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 

Question 1 For Criterion R2.2, the evaluation criteria list 10 points per stakeholder type. 
The relevant Form 4B also asks us to specify number of days/years 
engaging with stakeholders.  

Is the allocation of full points subject to a certain number of days/years 
engaging with four or more stakeholders, or will full points be allocated 
based on just having engaged with four or more stakeholders.  

Further, the form asks for one number to summarize the engagement with 
stakeholders – could you confirm this is the total amount of time engaging 
with any stakeholder? 

Answer 1 Criterion 2.2 is to be demonstrated in TECH-4A, not in TECH-4B.  
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Full points will be allocated based on the number of stakeholders engaged 
in the context of assignments.  

The bidder should demonstrate either the Construction-Specialist/Team-
Leader or the Technical-Specialist, has cumulative experience engaging 
with at least one (1) different type of stakeholder during the provision of 
Technical Advisory and Monitoring Services within ten years of this RFP 
closing date. 

See corrections made by DFATD to the totals in amendment 2 to this 
Addendum 3. 

Question 2 I would like to request a two week extension to the deadline of the proposal 
due to the upcoming holidays 

Answer 2 DFATD agree to extend the RFP Closing Date by two weeks, until January 
26, 2021. See amendment 1 to this Addendum 3. 

 

C. ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED. 


